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INVESTMENT UNDER AYUSH

1897. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to invite industrialists to promote investment in Ayurveda, Yoga and Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy (AYUSH) healthcare systems;

(b) if so, the details of the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): Yes.

(b) & (c): The details of activities undertaken by Ministry of AYUSH are as under:

i. Organized a ‘National Seminar on Entrepreneurship and Business Development in Ayurveda’ on the occasion of 3rd Ayurveda Day on 4th November, 2018 ; and

ii. Convened a meeting on ‘Invest in AYUSH’.

…………………….

